
NGOs which can be sources of support for CEL’s Joy in Enough project.
1. Organisations/institutions which focus upon a critique of the Neo-Liberal economic model and give principles and ideas for a different model:
· World Council of Churches, Catholic Social Teaching, and many other sources in Christian denominations and the world’s religions.
· The New Economics Foundation www.neweconomics.org
· The Center for the Advancement of the Steady State Economy www.steadystate.org 
· Soul of Money, a radical exploration of money and how it can be used in the service of planet and people  www.soulofmoney.org 
· Apollo-Gaia, for zero carbon emissions and ‘drawing-down CO2 from the atmosphere to return to pre-industrial levels   www.apollo-gaia.org 
· Schumacher Society www.schumacher.org.uk 
· Via Campesina www.viacampesina.org 
2. Organisations/Institutions  which include a critique of aspects of the Neo-Liberal economic model and give ideas for changing those aspects.
· Campaign for making Ecocide a crime against Peace www.thisisecocide.com 
· 350.org (to return to CO2 levels of 350ppm)  www.350.org 
· Navdanya, to conserve seeds and develop organic farming in India www.navdanya.org 
· Green Belt Movement to encourage women to grow trees in Africa www.greenbeltmovement.org 
· Greenpeace www.greenpeace.org.uk
· World Wildlife Fund (WWF), www.wwf.org.uk 
· Friends of the Earth www.foe.org.uk 
· FERN (which works to protect forests and forest people’s rights in the policies and practices of the EU). www.fern.org 
· Christian Ecology Link, www.christian-ecology.org.uk 
· Vocation for Justice www.columbans.org.uk 
· Campaign Against Climate Change www.campaigncc.org 
· Rising Tide www.risingtide.org.uk 
· The Transition Movement (e.g. Transition Towns) www.transitionnetwork.org 
· Share Action www.shareaction.org 
· World Development Movement www.wdm.org.uk  
· People and Planet’s campaign for a Fossil-Free Europe www.peopleandplanet.org 
· The Green Party UK www.greenparty.org.uk 
· Christian Aid (see especially http://www.christianaid.org.uk/images/time-for-climate-justiceJune2010.pdf )
· CAFOD www.cafod.org.uk 
· Oxfam www.oxfam.org.uk 
· Tearfund www.org 
· Heinrich Boll Foundation www.boell.org 
· The Corner House www.cornerhouse.org 
3. There are large numbers of other NGOs which are potential allies of this CEL initiative. Whilst their focus is different, they recognise that the current economic model is either a source of the social, economic and political problems which concern them, or that it exacerbates those problems. These NGOs include those working in the areas of human rights; the erosion of democracy; conflict and peace; weapons production and sales; poverty; inequality (especially gender inequality and other forms of discrimination); refugees; indigenous peoples; and many others. The placing of profit before people and before the integrity of the Earth, is not of the Reign of God.

